

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: -Reference:

effect.

Utilization of Services of Trained Shearers in Shearing Section Kartholi. Letter No. JDFJ/Tech/2023-24/1458-59 dated 13-02-2024 of Join Director

(Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

ORDER NO. \ \23 -SHDJ of 2024

DATED: : 21-02-2024

Consequent upon increase in demand of shearing of private livestock in field, the following staff trained in shearing shall temporarily report in Shearing Section Kartholi for further duties as per requirement:-

S.No.	Name of the official with Designation	Organization in which presently working
01	Mr.Mohd Rafiq Choapan, MTS	Sheep & Wool Dev. Officer, Banihal
02	Mr. Buti Ram, MTS	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu
03	Mr. Shiakat Ali, MTS	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua
04	Mr. Manjeet Singh-II, MTS	Assistant Project Officer, ISD Migratory
		Project, Bhaderwah/Hiranagar
05	Mr. Randeep Singh, MTS	Assistant Project Officer, ISD Migratory
		Project, Jammu/Warwan

The officials shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director.

No: DSHJ-ESTTONGAZ/36/2021/19201-09 Copy to the:-

Dated:

**1** -02-2024.

1- Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.

2- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu/Kathua for information and necessary action.

3- Assistant Project Officer, Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan ISD Bhaderwah/Hiranagar for information and necessary action.

4- Sheep and Wool Development Officer, Banihal for information and necessary action.

5- Shearing Inspector, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kartholi for information.

6- Concerned officials for immediate compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).